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5. Industrie

Jahr

1946
1948
1960

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1966
1967 

• 1968
1969 

, 1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984

Noch: Produktion

Personen­
kraftwagen

Last­
kraftwagen

Landwirt­
schaftliche
Maschinen

Hebezeuge und 
Fördermittel2)

Maschinen und 
Ausrüstungen 
für die polygra­
phische Industrie

Armaturen

Stück • Mio Mark1)

1 439 15
2,551 311 34
7 165 1 003 81 291,9 76,1 90,0

11 092 5 137 103 417,4 72,2 113,0
12 161 6 687 107 581,5 53,2 138,2
13 490 11 144 146 654,1 57,7 164,1
19 677 12 222 240 524,2 86,5 151,7
22 247 14 191 344 446,6 88,2 155,4

28 145 17 201 357 459,3 93,9 163,4
35 597 15 481 281 494,4 112,2 183,4
38 422 15 741 355 606,8 128,0 214,5
52 684 14 657 497 712,5 143,3 267,6
64 071 12 864 624 735,1 151,8 321,5

69 562 11 892 598 768,7 154,3 371,6
72 209 8 041 634 849,1 160,8 434,7
84 290 10 073 761 929,5 171,9 468,8
93 095 11 755 780 872,2 197,1 519,9

102 877 15 179 807 910,3 209,6 592,8

106 460 20 166 879 902,0 237,0 619,6
111 516 21 892 924 991,1 250,2 606,6
114 611 23 621 1 109 1 332,1 331,2 623,7
120 915 25 314 1 331 1 679,4 379,5 629,2
126 611 24 180 1 596 1 900,7 351,4 661,8

134 265 25 465 1 700 1 932,7 399,7 711,2
139 606 26 825 2 106 2 001,1 418,1 746,7
147 102 30 632 2 512 2 007,1 432,2 780,6
154 629 33 934 2 817 2 067,6 494,3 854,7
159 147 35 845 2 956 2 136,3 521,6 878,6

163 970 35 919 3 171 2 210,8 538,4 916,6
167 194 37 236 3 579 2 360,5 563,1 964,3
170 967 36 735 3 594 2 556,3 590,7 1 009,0
171 345 36 719 4 232 2 788,3 647,5 1 052,9
176 761 36 954 4 785 2 953,5 758,1 1 129,8

180 233 39 396 5 226 3 149,4 863,1 1 191,0
182 930 38 763 5 391 3 054,6 928,8 1 215,7
188 300 39 557 5 743 3 141,1 984,2 1 255,8
202 000 43 105 5 312 3 204,9 1 056,6 1 334,0

1) Konstante Preise (kPPao)- - 2) Ohne Bagger.


